,
L
ľ
L
ľ
P
ŀ
ľ
ľ
ľ
l
ŀ
ŀ
l
L
,
ŀ
ı
ľ
ŀ
ľ
ı

(RGV, 10/0Z)	ATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	▼	<u>▼</u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): THOMAS E. SCHMOYER 1458 THISTLE POINTE R BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MI 4	Name: SC	ess of receiving party(les) 3 PLUS, LLC.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:	1100		
Assignment	Street Address	2458 THISTLE POINTE	
Execution Date: 03/30/2004	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Tay Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)			
if this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execution	date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/008,431 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? No			
Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed:	spondence 6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved:	
Name: THOMAS E. SCHMO	<u> </u>	3.41). <u>\$ 40.00</u>	
internal Address:	Enclosed		
	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 1325	8. Deposit account r	number:	
city: BIRMINGHAMState: Mi zip: 4	8012 (Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the is a true copy of the original document. 1 tomas E. Schmover. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages.	Thomas E Schnoge Signature	03/30/2004	
Fotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3.1			

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-0	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
Whereas, I/We, THOMAS E. SCHMOYER of BLOOMFIE	ம் Hiù, Mi, hereafter	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	in APPARATUS AND	
METHOD FOR SULFONATING AN ARTICLE AND	ARTICLES	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on No		
Application Number 0/008,43	•	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and	
of 2458 THISTLE PTE, BLOOME	IEU) HILLS, MI here referred	
to "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O.Box 1325, BIRMINGHAM, Mi. 48012 is		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	s), by these presents do sell, assign in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. I/We Office to issue said United States ie, for his sole use and behoof, and erm for which said Patent may be this assignment and sale not been	
Executed this 30 day of MARCH at 2458 THISTLE POINTE, BLOOMFIELD HILLS	, 20 <u>O</u> 4	
at 2458 THISTLE HOINTE, BLOOMFIELD HILLS	<u> Mi. 48304 </u>	
	Schmoyer Schmoyer	
State of Michigan, THOMAS E.	SCHMOYER	
County of Dakland SS: Printed Name/Re	gistration No., if applicable	
Before me personally appeared said Thomas E. Schm and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	oyer	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	30+4	
day of March 20 04		
Seal Note: Public Onlocae County. Michigan Note: Signality Onlocae County Michigan Note: Signality Onlocae County Seal County of record of the entire interest or their representations than one signature is required. See below.	tive(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if	
Total offorms are autimitted.		
This form offers a sample or suggested format for on accommon document. This		

PA<u>ተይ</u><u>እ</u>ፓ <u>ጋ</u> REEL: 014550 FRAME: 0163